## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

\_\_\_\_\_

APPLE INC., Petitioner

V.

REALTIME DATA, LLC D/B/A IXO, Patent Owner

\_\_\_\_\_

Case IPR2016-01737 Patent 8,880,862

\_\_\_\_\_

PATENT OWNER REALTIME DATA, LLC D/B/A IXO'S MOTION TO ADMIT DESMOND JUI PRO HAC VICE



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10, Patent Owner respectfully requests that the Board recognize Desmond Jui as counsel *pro hac vice* during this proceeding.

Good cause exists for the Board to recognize Mr. Jui *pro hac vice*. Mr. Jui is an experienced litigation attorney who has litigated patent cases in federal courts.

Patent Owner is currently asserting U.S. Patent No. 8,880,862 in a related case pending in the U.S. District Court for the Northern District of California:

Case Caption	Case Number	Court	Filing Date
Realtime Data, LLC d/b/a IXO v. Apple, Inc. (transferred from E.D. Tex. case no. 6:15-cv-00885)	3:16-cv-02595	N.D. Cal.	5/13/2016

Mr. Jui has worked on this case, and is familiar with the technology involved with the '862 Patent and the anticipated issues in this proceeding. Accordingly, Patent Owner respectfully submits that good cause exists for the Board to recognize Mr. Jui as counsel *pro hac vice*.

As required, Patent Owner respectfully submits the Declaration of S.

Desmond Jui in Support of Patent Owner's Motion for *Pro Hac Vice* Admission (Ex. 2001) in conjunction with this motion.



Dated: May 12, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

/Joseph F. Edell/

Joseph F. Edell (Reg. No. 67,625) Richard Z. Zhang (Reg. No. 73,397)

Fisch Sigler LLP

5301 Wisconsin Avenue NW

Fourth Floor

Washington, DC 20015 Phone: (202) 362-3527

Fax: (202) 362-3501

Email: Joe.Edell.IPR@fischllp.com

Email: Richard.Zhang.IPR@fischllp.com

Counsel for Patent Owner



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on May 12, 2017, a true and correct copy of the foregoing *Patent Owner's Motion for Pro Hac Vice Admission of Desmond Jui* was served on Petitioner by serving the correspondence email address of record as follows:

W. Karl Renner, Reg. No. 41,265 3200 RBC Plaza 60 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402 Email: IPR39521-0025IP1@fr.com

Date: May 12, 2017 /Joseph F. Edell/

Joseph F. Edell (Reg. No. 67,625) Fisch Sigler LLP 5301 Wisconsin Avenue NW Fourth Floor Washington, DC 20015 Phone: (202) 362-3527

Fax: (202) 362-3501

Email: Joe.Edell.IPR@fischllp.com

